To consider and, if deemed fit, pass the following resolutions as special resolutions, with or without modification, 
in accordance with the provisions of Section 199 of the Companies Act, 2017 and other applicable laws, for the 
purposes of approving and authorizing the Company to invest, by way of equity injection, an aggregate amount 
of up to PKR 752,894,955/- (Pak Rupees Seven Hundred and Fifty Two Million Eight Hundred and Ninety Four 
Thousand Nine Hundred and Fifty Five Only), in its associated company i.e. Loads Limited (“Loads”) (as part of its 
proposed right issue), by subscribing to right shares / entitlements (i) that are offered to the Company as part of 
the right issue process of Loads; and / or (ii) that may be offered to the Company by the directors / shareholders

[...]

and / or (iv) against right entitlements acquired through the Pakistan Stock Exchange Limited 
(“PSX”), at a subscription price not exceeding PKR 12.5/- (Pak Rupees Twelve and Fifty Paisas) per share, along 
with the trading price of any right entitlements acquired through the PSX, in the aggregate equity investment 
amount of up to PKR 752,894,955/- (Pak Rupees Seven Hundred and Fifty Two Million Eight Hundred and Ninety 
Four Thousand Nine Hundred and Fifty Five Only). 

FURTHER RESOLVED THAT such investment may be made by the Company within a period of one (1) year from 
the date of passing of these resolutions, and that the investment(s) may be retained by the Company as the Board 
of Directors deem appropriate, in respect of which the Board of Directors is also hereby empowered and